FORM PTO-1595 (modified) RE( 08 - 25	-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
7.31.00	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Comor copy(les) thereof.	3857 ase record the attached original document(s)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Degussa Aktiengesellschaft	Name: Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>D-60287 Frankfurt</u> Country: <u>Germany</u>
Assignment X Merger 7 Feb.	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
Execution Date: February 1, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>, respectively</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,074,754, issued June 13, 2000
Additional numbers attached? No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>Two</u> </li> </ol>
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND &amp; PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Michael R. Davis , Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	X Enclosed (Check No. $39132$ ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006</u>	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	
Michael R. Davis, Reg. No. 25,134 Poly H La	July 31, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Res 415	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion	
72472000 MISBAD 00040498 SECTION	THE CO mass of same is a firm to
FC:581 59.00 UP	TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN OUR
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:	MUR THIS PAPER TO DEPOST
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

PATENT REEL: 011014 FRAME: 0071

## **Notarial Certification**

After my today's inspection of the Commercial Register of Frankfurt am Main "Amtsgericht" (Municipal Court) on 17th May, 2000 with reference to Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft, Frankfurt am Main - Commercial Register B 47234 - and my today's inspection of the Commercial Register of Frankfurt am Main, HRB 8239, referring to the former Degussa Aktiengesellschaft as well as on the basis of the certified extract of the Commercial Register of the Municipal Court of Marl datet 19th March, 1999 referring to HRB 2050, which is at my disposal, I herewith certify that:

- 1. the total assets of Degussa Aktiengesellschaft were transferred by way of merger to Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft registered in the Commercial Register of the Marl Municipal Court under B 2050. This company had its registered seat in Marl. The merger took place on the day of its registration in the Commerical Register on 1st February, 1999 and became effective on the same date. Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft is the legal successor of Degussa Aktiengesellschaft since this date;
- 2. Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft transferred its seat from Marl to Frankfurt am Main and the company has now been entered in the Commercial Register of the Frankfurt am Main Municipal Court unter B 47234. The nominal capital of the company is EUR 399.164.293,42. The company was registered in the Commercial Register of the Frankfurt am Main Municipal Court on 8th June, 1999.

Frankfurt am Main, 17th May, 2000

(Dr. Grafe, Aftordey at Law as the offical representative of the Notary public E. Drost)

Kostenrechnung

Geschäftswert: 5.000,00 DM

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

Bescheinigung § 50 KostO 10/10 50,00 DM 8,00 DM 16 % Umsatzsteuer § 151 a KostO

58,00 DM SUMME

Dr. Grafe, Attorney at Law as the offical representative of the (Dr. Grafe,

Notary public E. Drost)

**PATENT** REEL: 011014 FRAME: 0072